GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5582
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2011

ABOLITION OF BOARD EXAM
Venugopal Shri Danapal

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether CBSE has abolished Board Exam in Class X from 2010;
(b) if so, the details thereof including the present policy in this regard; and

(c) the number of students who opted for Board Exam during 2010?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(@) & (b): Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has made Board Exam in class X optional from 2011. Those students who wish to remain in CBSE system after class X do not require to appear in the Board Examination. The students who wish to leave CBSE system after class X require to appear in the Board Examination conducted by CBSE.

(c): 9,02,747 students were registered for class X Board Examination during 2010.
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